

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010**

RAVINDER KUMAR Petitioner
Through Mr. Archit Vasudeva & Mr. Umang
Chopra, Advocates

Versus

STATE & ORS Respondent
Through Mr. Pawan Mendiratta, Adv. for
R-2,4&5

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
% **18.11.2015**
TEST.CAS. 92/2010

List of witnesses has been filed on behalf of petitioner and respondent no.2 and affidavit of evidence has been filed on behalf of petitioner. No affidavit of evidence has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2, 4&5 is on record. Learned proxy counsel for respondent no. 2, 4 and 5 undertakes to check as to whether same has been filed or not.

Vide previous order dated 09.09.2015, Hon'ble Court had directed the petitioner to file the affidavits in chief by way of evidence within four weeks and the respondents to file their affidavits within four weeks thereafter and it was further directed that in case either of the parties commits a default in filing the affidavits within the stipulated timeline, then the same shall be taken on record upon

Contd.....2

-2-

payment of cost of Rs. 30,000/- by the defaulting party to the other side. In terms of order dated 09.09.2015 of Hon'ble Court, re-notify for recording of evidence of petitioner's witnesses, for 13.01.2016 at 2 pm.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 18, 2015/cd