

\$~20

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

TEST.CAS. 92/2010

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through

Mr. Virendra Rawat, Adv. for R-2,4&5

CORAM:

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

20.02.2016

Test Case 92/2010

Learned counsel for petitioner has admitted that previous cost, in terms of order dated 15.01.2016 of the Hon'ble Court, has already been paid by the contesting respondents.

Vide said order, respondents were permitted to file their affidavits by way of evidence after cross-examination of petitioner's witnesses.

PW1 Mr. Ravinder Kumar Sehgal is not present. Learned counsel for petitioner has submitted that Will in question dated 01.03.1996 of late Sh. Kundal Lal Sehgal required for examination of PW1, has not been produced on record by the IO and on an application vide IA No.2254/2016 in connected matter CS(OS) 894/2010 by the defendant, notice has been issued to IO for producing the said Will on next date of hearing.

Accordingly at request, renotify the matter alongwith CS(OS) 894/2010 for evidence of petitioner's witnesses on 04.03.2016 at 12.00 noon.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 20, 2016/ab