

\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010**

RAVINDER KUMAR Petitioner

Through Mr. S. K. Sharma, Mr. Archit
Vasudeva & Ms. Priyanka Atri, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS Respondents

Through Mr. Virender Rawat, Adv. For
R-2,4&5

CORAM:

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **04.03.2016**

Test Case 92/2010

Mr. Ravinder Kumar is present but discharged un-examined for today only as learned counsels for parties have submitted that since the Will dated 01.03.1996, purportedly executed by late Sh. Kundan Lal Sehgal filed in CS(OS) 894/2010 (listed before this Court at Item no.10), has not been placed back in the said case file after obtaining expert opinion by IO of FIR No.131/13 of PS Kotwali, since the same has now been sent to CFSL, CBI Lodhi Road, Delhi.

Accordingly, renotify the matter for evidence of petitioner's witnesses, on 17.09.2016 at 11.00 a.m.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 04, 2016/ab