

\$~1

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010**  
**RAVINDER KUMAR** ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. Archit Vasudev, Adv.

versus

**STATE & ORS** ..... Respondent

Through None for R-2, 4&5

**CORAM:**

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR**  
**(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **17.09.2016**

**Test Case 92/2010**

Learned counsel for petitioner has placed on record copy of order dated 31.08.2016 of the Hon'ble Court in IA No.10669/2016 (by respondent no.2 under Section 151 CPC r/w Section 24 CPC) in Test Case 45/2010, whereby Test Case No. 47/2010, Test Case No.92/2010, Test Case No.12/2011, CS(OS) 382/2011 (re-numbered as CS No.210282/2016) and CS(OS) 553/2011 were consolidated for the purpose of trial and CS(OS) 382/2011 was ordered to be treated as lead matter. He has further submitted that next date of hearing for evidence before learned Local Commissioner is 20.10.2016.

At request, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court on date already fixed there i.e. 08.11.2016, for further directions.

**ASHUTOSH KUMAR(DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2016/ab**