



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & I.A. No.9911/2016**
RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. S. K. Sharma and Mr. Prayas
Aneja, Advocates**

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through **Mr. Rajah Wadhwa and Mr. K. P.
Singh, Advocates**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

Next date fixed before the Local Commissioner is tomorrow.

At joint request, list on 12.09.2017.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

APRIL 25, 2017

A