



\$~10&11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & IA 9911/2016

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Umang Chopra, Mr. Archit Vasudeva, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Adv. for R-2.

+ TEST.CAS. 12/2011

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Umang Chopra, Mr. Archit Vasudeva, Advs.

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Rajat Wadhwa, Mr. Himanshu Nailwal, Mr. Karapreet Singh, Advs. for R-2,4&5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

12.09.2017

Learned counsel for the parties state that the evidence is still being recorded before the learned Local Commissioner.

Awaiting the report of the learned Local Commissioner, list on 8th February, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 12, 2017

'ga'