



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010 and I.A. No. 9911/2016**

RAVINDER KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.K.Sharma, Mr.Yugant Kumar
and Mr.Tejas Singh, Advocates

versus

STATE & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Samrat Nigam, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

04.05.2023

List on 6th September, 2023 along with CS(OS) 894/2010.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MAY 4, 2023

SV/MS

Click here to check corrigendum, if any