



\$~8 to 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

(8) CS(OS) 894/2010

ROHIT SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

versus

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Defendant

(9) TEST.CAS. 47/2010 & I.A. 11564/2011, 8168/2022, 11203-04/2022

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

(10)+ TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & I.A. 9911/2016

RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

(11) CS(OS) 382/2011 & CRL.M.A. 18864/2021, I.A. 15471/2021

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

versus

SUDESH KUMAR SAIGAL & ORS

.....Defendants

(12) CS(OS) 553/2011

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR SEHGAL & ANR

.....Defendants

(13) TEST.CAS. 12/2011 & I.A. 15470/2021, 4302/2022



RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Present: Mr.Samrat Nigam, Mr.Sudarshan Rajan, Ms.Arпита Rawat, Advs. for plaintiff/respondent-Mr.Rakesh Sehgal. Mr.Tejas Singh, Adv. for respondent/plaintiff-Mr.Ravinder Kumar and Objector-Mr.Rohit Sehgal.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

03.09.2024

1. The learned counsels for the parties submit that the applications in Test.Cas. 92/2010 and in Test.Cas.12/2011, seeking substitution of the legal heirs of the petitioner, who unfortunately passed away, are to be listed before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) on 06.09.2024.
2. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) is requested to expedite the process of substitution of the legal heirs.
3. List the Suit and Test Case on 26th November, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 3, 2024/Arya/SJ

Click here to check corrigendum, if any