



\$~43 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 894/2010**

ROHIT SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates

versus

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Mr. Sambhav Sharma, Advs.

(44)

+ **TEST.CAS. 47/2010 & I.A. 11564/2011, I.A. 8168/2022, I.A.
11203/2022, I.A. 11204/2022**

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Mr. Sambhav Sharma,
Advocates

versus

STATE & ANRS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates

(45)

+ **TEST.CAS. 92/2010 & I.A. 9911/2016**

RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates



Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Mr. Sambhav Sharma,
Advocates for R-2

(46)

+ CS(OS) 382/2011 & CRL.M.A. 18864/2021, I.A. 15471/2021

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates

versus

SUDESH KUMAR SAIGAL & OTHERS

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

(47)

+ CS(OS) 553/2011 & I.A. 44276/2024

RAKESH SEHGAL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates

versus

RAVINDER KUMAR SEHGAL & ANR

.....Defendants

Through: Appearance not given.

(48)

+ TEST.CAS. 12/2011 & I.A. 15470/2021, I.A. 4302/2022

RAVINDER KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S K Sharma, Mr. Tejas Singh,
Mr. Yogender Kumar, Advocates
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Mr. Hitain



Bajaj, Mr. Sambhav Sharma,
Advocates for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
22.07.2025

%

1. These matters are ripe for hearing.
2. Since, these suits were filed in the year 2010, an endeavor shall be made to commence the hearing on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 18.11.2025 in top five items in the Advance List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 22, 2025

Prateek